508708046 08/15/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI432322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silvana Vese	07/24/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Intrauma, S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Genova, 19	
City:	Rivoli TO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	10098	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6902567

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8134455145

Email: cole@carlsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Silvana Vese

Address Line 1: 501 East Jackson Street, Suite 901

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTR-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cole Carlson
SIGNATURE:	Cole Carlson
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nunc pro tunc (executed) 6902567#page1.tiff source=Nunc pro tunc (executed) 6902567#page2.tiff

PATENT 508708046 REEL: 068656 FRAME: 0659



8. sotto il numero <u>4838</u>

9. Sigillo/Timbro Mato Procultury

PATENT REEL: 068656 FRAME: 0660

PATENT ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

Silvana Vese ("Assignor"), an individual, is owner of U.S. Patent Number 6,902,567, issued June 7, 2005, titled "Device For Fixing Bone Sections Separated Because Of A Fracture," (the "Patent"). Intrauma, S.p.A., ("Assignee"), an Italian corporation, desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent, nunc pro tunc effective as of January 1, 2019. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, inclusive of all claims and rights to collect on any damages due to infringement by third parties.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: Turi	n, 24th Jui	y 2024	
Q	0	\sim	
<u>:/ఎ</u>	1 Mar	<u>m 1</u> ese	
Assignor			

On this 24th day of July 2024, before me, Andrea GANELLI, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Silvana VESE ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Italy County of Turin on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 068656 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 08/15/2024